



Product Information Sheet

Product Detail

Product Name:	CONNOISSEUR Classic Van 470ml
Product No.:	12114528
Packaging No.:	70071611
Barcode:	9310080108499
Pack Size:	0.461 KG
Serves/Pack:	4.7
Country of Origin Statement:	MADE IN AUSTRALIA
Shelf-life(unopened):	730 Days
Storage Instructions:	Store at or below -18°C
Preparation and Use Instructions:	
Nutrition Benefit:	N/A



Ingredients

Ingredients:

Ingredients: **Cream** (34%), Skim **Milk** (Concentrate or Solids), Water, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose Monohydrate, Vegetable Origin Emulsifier [471 (**Soy**)], Vegetable Gum (410), Flavours, Madagascan Vanilla Extract (0.05%), Colour (160b).

Contains Milk and Soy.

May contain traces of Wheat, Peanut and Tree Nuts.

Ice cream contains 13.5% milk fat

Additional Ingredients Labelling Comments

Nutrients

CONNOISSEUR Classic Vanilla			
Servings Per Pack: 4.7 Serving Size: 92g	Average Quantity per Serving	%Daily Intake* per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	910 kJ 217 Cal	10%	990 kJ 236 Cal
Protein	3.0 g	6%	3.3 g
Fat-total	12.6 g	18%	13.7 g
- Saturated	8.5 g	35%	9.2 g
Carbohydrate	22.8 g	7%	24.8 g
- Sugars	18.7 g	21%	20.3 g
Sodium	41 mg	2%	45 mg

*Percentage Daily Intakes are based on an average adult diet of 8700kJ.
Your daily intakes may be higher or lower depending on your energy needs.

Allergens

Allergen Name	Formulated Into Product	Via Cross Contact
Wheat and wheat products		
Peanuts and peanut products		
Soy and soy products		
Tree nuts and tree nut products		
Milk and milk products		

Additives

AdditiveID	Additive Name
160b	Annatto extracts (colour yellow)
410	Locust bean gum or Carob bean gum (thickener, stabiliser)
471	Mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids (emulsifier, stabiliser)

Dietary

*Note: This information is correct at the date and time of issue and may be subject to change. Please check the individual product label for specific information

Date Prepared: 12/09/2023 Product Number: 12114528 Packaging number: 70071611